Project Report

26 February 2020 - 27 April 2021

Let's Talk Tower Hamlets

CLOSED: Robert Milligan - consultation on the
future of statue and plinth
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Visitors Summar o
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I TOTAL MAX VISITORS PER
VISITS DAY
1000
1.1k 141
NEW
REGISTRATI
ONS
500
80
ENGAGED INFORME AWARE
- A/\ A VISITORS VISITORS VISITORS
1 Mar '21 1 Apr '21
200 609 946
— Pageviews Visitors
Aware Participants 946 Engaged Participants 200
Aware Actions Performed Participants Engaged Actions Performed
Registered Unverified Anonymous
Visited a Project or Tool Page 946
Informed Participants 609 Contributed on Forums 0 0 0
Participated in Surveys 200 0 0
Informed Actions Performed Participants
Contributed to Newsfeeds 0 0 0
Viewed a video 0
Participated in Quick Polls 0 0 0
Viewed a photo 0
Posted on Guestbooks 0 0 0
Downloaded a document 118
Visited the Key Dates page 0 Contributed to Stories 0 0 0
Visited an FAQ list Page 0 Asked Questions 0 0 0
Visited Instagram Page 0 Placed Pins on Places 0 0 0
Visited Multiple Project Pages 400 Contributed to Ideas 0 0 0
Contributed to a tool (engaged) 200
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ENGAGEMENT TOOLS SUMMARY

0 1 0 0 0

FORUM TOPICS SURVEYS NEWS FEEDS QUICK POLLS GUEST BOOKS

0 0 0

STORIES Q8A S PLACES

Tool Type Contributors
Engagement Tool Name Tool Status Visitors
Registered Unverified Anonymous
Survey Tool Tell us what you think 564 200 0 0

Page 2 of 19




Let’s Talk Tower Hamlets : Summary Report for26 February 2020 to 27 April 2021

INFORMATION WIDGET SUMMARY

1 0 0

0 0

DOCUMENTS PHOTOS VIDEOS FAQS KEY DATES
Widget Type
Engagement Tool Name Visitors Views/Downloads
D t - . .
ocumen Robert Milligan statue consultation - consultation document 118 138
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ENGAGEMENT TOOL: SURVEY TOOL

Tell us what you think

Visitors Contributors CONTRIBUTIONS

Are you a resident of Tower Hamlets?

34 (16.9%)

167 (83.1%)

Question options
®Yes © No

Mandatory Question (201 response(s))

Question type: Radio Button Question
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Do you consent to be contacted by the Canal & River Trust about your response to
this consultation?

47 (23.4%)

- 154 (76.6%)

Question options
®Yes © No

Mandatory Question (201 response(s))

Question type: Radio Button Question
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What would you like to be done with the statue and the remaining plinth?Choose one
or more of the following options.

160 152
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20

Question options
@ Store it the Museum of London Docklands @ Present it in an exhibition about the slave trade

@ Keep it permanently out of public view

Mandatory Question (201 response(s))

Question type: Checkbox Question

Page 6 of 19



Let’s Talk Tower Hamlets : Summary Report for26 February 2020 to 27 April 2021

What is the best way to tell the history of the Docklands area and its relationship to
slavery?Choose one or more of the following options.

200

174
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Question options
® Record oral history @ History walks @ Exhibiton @ Webpages @ Leaflet @ Articles in local news

@ Artistic interpretation - film, media, plays, poetry

Mandatory Question (201 response(s))

Question type: Checkbox Question
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Would you like to answer our equalities monitoring questions?This will help us to
better understand and manage our services.

63 (31.3%)

- 138 (68.7%)

Question options
®Yes © No

Optional question (201 response(s), 0 skipped)

Question type: Radio Button Question
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How old are you?

3(2.2%) " [ 6(4.3%)

2 (1.4%)

13 (9.4%)

39 (28.1%)

20 (14.4%) —

17 (12.2%) —

L 39(28.1%)

Question options
® 1624 (2534 @ 3544 O 4554 @ 5564 @ 6574 @ 7584 @ Prefernotto say

Optional question (139 response(s), 62 skipped)

Question type: Radio Button Question
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Are your day-to-day activities limited because of a health problem or disability which
has lasted, or is expected to last, at least 12 months?Include any problems related to
old age.

2(1.4%) |

20 (14.4%)

117 (84.2%) J

Question options
® Yes © No @ Prefernotto say

Optional question (139 response(s), 62 skipped)

Question type: Radio Button Question
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Please state the type of health problem or disability that applies to you?People may
experience more than one type of disability or health problem, in which case you may
indicate more than one. If none of the categories applies, please mark ‘Prefer...

16
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1
10 10
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1 I

Question options

(o]

(<2}

=Y

N

@ Sensory impairment, (such as being blind / having a visual impairment or being deaf / having a hearing impairment)

@ Physical impairment, (such as using a wheelchair to get around and / or difficulty using your arms)

@ Learning disability, (such as Downs syndrome or dyslexia) or cognitive impairment (such as autism or head-injury)

@ Mental health condition, (such as depression or schizophrenia)

@ Long-standing illness or health condition (such as cancer, HIV, diabetes, chronic heart disease, or epilepsy) @ Prefer not to say

@ Prefer to self-describe (please specify)

Optional question (48 response(s), 153 skipped)

Question type: Checkbox Question
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Which best describes your gender?

/O)PZY)W

2 (1.4%)

63 (45.0%) ——

—  74(52.9%)

Question options
® Male @ Female @ Prefer not to say @ Prefer to self-describe (please specify)

Optional question (140 response(s), 61 skipped)

Question type: Radio Button Question
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Is your gender identity the same as the sex you were assigned at birth

2 (2.3%)

1(1.1%)

L g (96.6%)

Question options
® Yes © No @ Prefernotto say

Optional question (87 response(s), 114 skipped)

Question type: Radio Button Question
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Which of the following describes your sex?

/9‘ %) f

5 (3.6%)

61(43.9%) — —  72(51.8%)

Question options
® Man @ Woman @ Prefer not to say @ Prefer to self-describe (please specify)

Optional question (139 response(s), 62 skipped)

Question type: Radio Button Question
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Are you married or in a civil partnership?

5(3.6%) |

47 (33.6%)

88 (62.9%)

Question options
® Yes © No @ Prefernotto say

Optional question (140 response(s), 61 skipped)

Question type: Radio Button Question
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Which best describes your current marital, civil partnership or cohabitation status?

8(5.7%)

_— 46 (32.6%)

36 (25.5%) .

1(0.7%) — g
5 (3.5%)§ \

1(0.7%) \

1(0.7%)

1(0.7%)

Lo (29.8%)

Question options
@ Single (never married or never registered a civil partnership) @ Married @ In aregistered civil partnership
@ Separated, but still in a registered civil partnership @ Divorced @ Widowed

@ Surviving partner from a registered civil partnership @ Cohabitating with a partner @ Prefer not to say

Optional question (141 response(s), 60 skipped)

Question type: Radio Button Question
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Are you currently pregnant or did you give birth in the last twelve months?The
Equality Act (2010) protects individuals who are currently pregnant and up to 26
weeks of their maternity. The Act provides further protection for individuals beyond
the...

7 (5.1%) 1 4 (2.9%)

L7 (92.0%)

Question options
® Yes © No @ Prefernotto say

Optional question (138 response(s), 63 skipped)

Question type: Radio Button Question
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How would you describe your ethnic group?

4(2.9%)

1(0.7%)

2 (1.4%)

1(0.7%)

1(0.7%)

4 (2.9%)

2 (1.4%)

3 (2.2%)
2 (1.4%)

23 (16.7%)

1(0.7%) —

= 90 (65.2%)

e

4(2.9%)

Question options

@ White: British @ White: Irish @ White: Traveller of Irish heritage @ White: Any other white background
@ Mixed: White and Asian @ Mixed: Any other mixed background @ Asian/Asian British: Indian

@ Asian/Asian British: Bangaldeshi @ Black/Black British: Other African @ Black/Black British: Caribbean

@ Other ethnic group: Chinese @ Other ethnic group: Any other background @ Prefer not to say

Optional question (138 response(s), 63 skipped)

Question type: Radio Button Question
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What is your religion or belief?

4(2.9%) |

9(6.5%) —

6 (4.3%)

4(2.9%) .

3(2.2%) —.

— 66 (47.8%)

38 (27.5%) —

3(22%) " 5(36%)

Question options
® No religion or belief @ Agnostic @ Muslim @ Christian @ Jewish @ Buddhist @ Humanist

@ Prefer not to say @ Prefer to self-describe (please specify)

Optional question (138 response(s), 63 skipped)

Question type: Radio Button Question
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